OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH-WEST) DWARKA DISTRICT COURTS, NEW DELHI

ORDER

In continuation of Order No. 17371-17446/Sum.Vac./Judl. Br/DWK/2024 dated 28.05.2024 and Corrigendum No. 18098-18160/Sum.Vac./Judl. Br/DWK/2024 dated 01.06.2024 issued by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi, it is further clarified that as and when required, criminal work including Bail or remand work or any other urgent work pertaining to Customs (NDPS Act) or any other police station/s (which were left to be mentioned in Order dated 28.05.2024 and Corrigendum dated 01.06.2024) pertaining to South-West District, Dwarka Courts, shall be dealt by the senior Judicial Officer, available for duty on that particular day, during the Summer Vacation, 2024 w.e.f. 10.06.2024 to 29.06.2024.

Rest of the contents of the earlier Order dated 17371-17446/Sum.Vac./Judl. Br/DWK/2024 dated 28.05.2024 and Corrigendum No. 18098-18160/Sum.Vac./Judl. Br./DWK/2024 dated 01.06,2024 shall remain the same.

Additional Sessions Judge-04/
Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

Dated: 10.06.2024

No. 19568-P642/Sum. Vac./Judl. Br./DWK/2024

- Copy forwarded for information through Whatsapp/Email to:
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

The worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

- The Principal District & Sessions Judges, North-West, South, South-East, East, New Delhi, Shahdara, North-East, West, North Districts, Rohini, Saket, Karkardooma and Patiala House Courts Complexes, New Delhi.
- 4. The Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge, PC Act (CBI), Rouse Avenue Courts Complex.
- 5. The Principal Judge, Family Courts (HQs), Dwarka, New Delhi.
- The Officers Concerned.

1.

- 7. The A.A.O/D.D.O, Accounts Branch, Dwarka Courts.
- The Office of CMM (S-W), Dwarka Courts.
- 9. The Branch In-charges of all Branches functioning at South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 10. The Website Committee, Hindi & English, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 11. The President/Hony, Secretary, DCBA, New Delhi.
- 12. The President/Hony, Secretary, All Court Complexes, Delhi, New Delhi,
- 13. The Chief Prosecutor, Prosecution Branch, Dwarka Courts.
- 14. The Branch In-charge(s) Computer Branch and R & I Branch for uploading this Order on the web page of District Courts, Dwarka and LAYERS respectively.

Additional Sessions Judge-04/
Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi